$B-10050860-2718

Inside door handle inoperative

Topic number L172.10-P-055044

Version 1

Design group 72.10 Front door

Date 11-13-2012

Validity Model series 207 up to VIN end no. F 174 511

Reason for change
Reason for block

Complaint:
Inside door handle inoperative

Cause:
Hook of Bowden cable (1) unhooked from clip on inside door handle (2), see Figure 1

Attachments
File Designation
Bild 1.JPG Figure 1

Remedy:
Replace Bowden cable and clip
1) Remove door lining on front door
2) Remove crank window in front door
3) Remove front door lock
Important: Follow WIS Document (AR72.10-P-4011EC)up to step 22, Unhook inside door opener Bowden cable
(8) from left or right front door lock
4) Attach new Bowden cable to left or right front door lock
5) Install front door lock
6) Install crank window in front door
7) Install door lining on front door

’?ymptoms —‘

Overall vehicle / Safety and locking system / Locks/locking/Remote closing mechanism / Does not open
Overall vehicle / Safety and locking system / Locks/locking/Remote closing mechanism / Nonfunctional
Overall vehicle / Safety and locking system / Locks/locking/Remote closing mechanism / Does not turn

Parts

Part number ES1|ES2 |Designation Quantity |Note EPC |Other
ma-
ke
part

A 207 760 01 04 Bowden cable 1 X
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AEN
A 124 988 09 78 Clip 1 Fastening Bowden cable hook | X
in eyelet of inside door handle

Work units
Op. no. Operation text Time Damage Note

code

72N24 38 |Cable/linkage, right front door lock

inside door handle

72A24 38 |Cable/linkage, left front door lock in-

L J side door handle

WIS-References

Document number Title Note Allocation
AR72.10-P-1000EC Remove/install door lining Remedy
on front door
AR72.10-P-1900EC Remove/install crank win- Remedy
dow in front door
AR72.10-P-4011EC Remove/install front door Up to step 22: Remedy
lock Unhook inside door opener
Bowden cable (8) from left
or right front door lock.

Validity

Vehicle Engine Transmission

[ E (207) : : o

Full model designation breakdown W

Vehicle Engine Transmission
207.302 651.911 711.653
207.302 651.911 716.656
207.302 651.911 722.646
207.302 651.911 722.908
207.302 651.911 725.011
207.303 651.911 711.670
207.303 651.911 722.646
207.303 651.911 722.908
207.303 651.911 725.011
207.322 642.836 722.902
207.323 642.838 722.903
207.323 642.838 725.011
207.347 271.860 722.618
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AENTRY

[ 207.347 271.860 722.997
207.348 271.860 711.655
207.348 271.860 716.607
207.348 271.860 716.612
207.348 271.860 722.696
207.348 271.860 722.997
207.355 276.957 722.906
207.356 272.961 722.906
207.356 272.988 722.906
207.357 272.982 722.906
207.357 272.984 722.906
207.359 276.957 722.906
207.372 273.966 722.904
207.373 278.922 722.909
207.388 276.957 722.960
207.402 651.911 711.653
207.402 651.911 716.656
207.402 651.911 722.646
207.402 651.911 722.908
207.402 651.911 725.011
207.403 651.911 711.670
207.403 651.911 722.646
207.403 651.911 722.908
207.403 651.911 725.011
207.422 642.836 722.902
207.423 642.838 722.903
207.423 642.838 725.011
207.447 271.860 722.618
207.447 271.860 722.997
207.448 271.860 711.655
207.448 271.860 722.696
207.448 271.860 722.997
207.455 276.957 722.906
207.456 272.961 722.906
207.456 272.988 722.906
207.457 272.984 722.906
207.459 276.957 722.906
207.472 273.966 722.904

| 207.473 278.922 722.909

Attachments
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AENTRY

Bild 1.JPG:
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